MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
SLEEVE & PLUNGER MATERIAL: Copper Alloy
SPRING MATERIAL: Beryllium Copper or Stainless Steel 302∗
SLEEVE & PLUNGER FINISH: 20 μ” Gold over Nickel
SPRING FINISH: 10 μ” Gold over Nickel
DIMENSION IN INCHES:
TOLERANCES ON: LENGTHS: ±.006
DIAMETERS: ±.002

RoHS
2002/95/EC
ORDER CODE: 09XX - X - 15 - 20 - XX - 14 - 11 - 0
Spring Number
SPRING
NUMBER
Mid.
STROKE
Max.
STROKE
FORCE @
Mid. Stroke
Initial Force
(Pre-load)
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
DURABILITY: 1,000,000 cycles
CURRENT RATING: 2A continuous,  3A peak
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 20 mΩ max.
0980
.078 DIA..078 DIA.
.065 DIA..065 DIA.
.072 DIA..072 DIA.
.059 DIA..059 DIA.
.042 DIA..042 DIA.
.064 DIA..064 DIA.
.228.228
.028.028
.250.250
.046.046
.100.100
.196.196
.0275.0275
.055.055
MIDMID
STROKESTROKE
MAXMAX
STROKESTROKE
0921-1
.078 DIA..078 DIA.
.042 DIA..042 DIA.
.066 DIA..066 DIA. .132.132
.171.171
.030.030
.039.039.0195.0195
MAXMAX